



संदर्भ सं.: भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./सहा.न.प्र.(अभि-विद्युत)/भावनगर/सीडब्लू-03/2024-25/ 103)
Ref. No: AAI/WR/Asstt.GM (E-E)/Bhavnagar/CW-03/2024-25/

दिनांक: 06.12.2024
Date: 06.12.2024

सेवा में/ To,
मेसर्स आदर्श इलेक्ट्रिक वर्क्स/ M/s Adarsh Electric Works,
सी ब्लॉक 805, मनुभाई टावर / C-Block 805, Manubhai Tower,
एम.एस. यूनिवर्सिटी के विपरीत/ Opp. M.S.University,
सयाजीगंज वडोदरा 390 005/ Sayajigunj, Vadodara-390 005.

विषय/ Sub: भावनगर हवाई अड्डे पर मौजूदा एचटी पावर केबल का विस्तार/ Augmentation of existing HT power cable at Bhavnagar Airport.

संदर्भ: 1) आपकी ई-निविदा नं. 2024_AAI_211107_1 दिनांक 26.11.2024 को खोला गया।
Your e-tender id. 2024_AAI_211107_1 opened on Dated 26.11.2024.

महोदय, / Dear Sir(s),

- उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई निविदा की कुल राशि **रु. 8,47,600.00 (रुपये आठ लाख सैंतालीस हजार छह सौ मात्र) जीएसटी के अलावा है**, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की उचित लागत राशि **रु. 17,39,268/- से 51.27% नीचे है**। एजन्सी द्वारा वैध टैक्स इन्वाइस प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी अदा किया जाएगा। गुजरात राज्य के लिए जीएसटी क्र. GSTIN:-24AAACA6412D1ZE है।

Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of The Chairman Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 8,47,600.00 (Rupees Eight Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred only) + GST** which is **51.27% Below** the Justified cost of **17,39,268/-**. GST will be paid against valid Tax invoice from the agency. For Gujarat state AAI GST no. is GSTIN:24AAACA6412D1ZE

- सहा महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा प.क्षे., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधी प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक **16.12.2024** तक सहा महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, परिचालन कार्यालय भवन, न्यू एअरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पुरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु. 300/- के नॉनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Asstt.GM (ENGG. - ELECT.), RHQ (WR), Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 099 shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of this work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office to the Asstt.GM (ENGG. - ELECT.), RHQ (WR), Operational office building, New Airport Colony, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai-400 099 by **16.12.2024** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.300/-** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया **रु. 84,760.00 (रुपये चौारसी हजार सात सौ साठ मात्र)** प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में यह पत्र जारी करने के तारीख के 10 दिन के अंदर जमा किजिये। जमा करने की असफलता में वह राशि बिल से ठेके की शर्तों के अनुसार काट दी जायेगी।
Please deposit **Rs. 84,760.00/- (Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your bill as per contract conditions.



4. निविदा के संविदा की सामान्य शर्त के पृष्ठ 52 पर दी गई क्लोज 19 के अनुसार आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियम तथा उन्मुलन) 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मुलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्युनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rule 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 52 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप सहा. प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भावनगर हवाईअड्डा से संपर्क करें जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are directed to contact Asstt. Mgr (E-E), Bhavnagar Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site.
6. कृपया आप से अनुरोध है की कार्य दिनांक 16.12.2024 से शुरू करें। कृपया ध्यान दें की इस कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक 15.03.2025 तक का समय दिया गया है।
You are requested to start the work from 16.12.2024. Please note that time allowed for completion of this work is up to 15.03.2025.
7. एआई ने टीआईआईएस के तहत एक खरीददार के रूप में पंजीकरण है और विक्रेता भारत सरकार की पहल टीआईआईएस का लाभ उठा सकते हैं और एमएसएमई विक्रेताओं को चालान/दाया जमा करने/ प्रक्रिया शुरू करने के 45 दिनों के के अंदर में बाद भुगतान किया जाएगा।
AAI has registered as a buyer under TREDIS and vendors may avail the benefits of TREDIS, a Govt. of India initiative and the payment would be released within 45 days to MSME vendors after submission/processing of invoices/claims.
8. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार सहा. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्ष., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, एकीकृत प्रचालन कार्यालय भवन, विलेपार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-400099 के पते पर किया जाए।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Asstt.GM(E-E), RHQ (WR), Integrated Operational office building, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099.
9. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा इस आदेश की दोहरी प्रति आपके हस्ताक्षर के पश्चात इस कार्यालय में भेजें जो कि स्वीकृती टोकन समझा जाएगा।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this order enclosed herewith after signing to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
10. यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जायेगा।
If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking You,

Encl: 1. SOQ

भट्ठरी / Yours faithfully,

(मो. सदरुल हुदा)/(Md. Sadrul Huda)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत),

Asstt. GM(Engg.-Elect.)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,
For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India



संदर्भ सं.: भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./सहा.म.प्र.(अभि-विद्युत)/भावनगर/सीडब्लू-03/2024-25/ 1031
Ref. No: AAI/WR/Asstt.GM (E-E)/Bhavnagar/CW-03/2024-25/

दिनांक: 06.12.2024

Date: 06.12.2024

N.O.O.:-

External:

प्रतिलिपी/ Copy to:

1. Regional Enforcement Officer (Central), Ministry of Labour, Govt. of India, Kothi Compound, Rajkot-360001.
2. Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, Panchayat Nagar Chowk, University Road Rajkot-360 005
3. O/o Additional commissioner of Income Tax, Aaykar Bhavan, plot no. 20/A, Sector no .8, B/n KPT AO building, Gandhidham, Kutch, Gujarat-370201

आंतरिक / Internal --

1. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099/
General Manager (Engg.), WR, RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099/
Jt.GM (Fin), WR,RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
3. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भावनगर हवाईअड्डा / Airport Director, AAI, Bhavnagar Airport
4. संयुक्त. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099/
Jt.GM (Engg.-E), WR,RHQ,Mumbai-400 099.
5. उप महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), भाविप्रा, प.क्षे. मुख्यालय, मुंबई- 400 099/
Dy.GM(Vigilance), WR,RHQ, Mumbai-400 099.
6. सहा. प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भावनगर हवाईअड्डा / Asstt. Manager(E-E), AAI, Bhavnagar Airport.
7. करारनामा प्रति/ Agreement copy.
8. कार्य फाईल/ Work File.

सफा

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,
मो. सदरुल हुदा
06/12/2024
(मो. सदरुल हुदा) / (Md. Sadrul Huda)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत),

Asstt. GM(Engg.-Elect.)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager (E-E)

Name of Work: "Augmentation of existing HT power cable at Bhavnagar Airport."

Contract No: 2024_AA_211107_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		ADARSH ELECTRIC WORKS				
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply of 3C x 240 sqmm size 11KV (UE), Aluminium conductor armoured cable, XLPE insulated PVC sheathed conforming to IS:7098 (Part-II) 1985 with latest ammendments and complete as per specification.	400.00	mtr	1693.00	677200.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
2	Supply of 120 mm dia nominal size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc., complete as required.	300.00	mtr	199.00	59700.00	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Only
3	Laying of 120 mm dia nominal size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.	300.00	mtr	275.00	82500.00	INR Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of size Above 120 Sq.mm and up to 400 Sq.mm in the existing masonry open duct as required.	20.00	mtr	125.00	2500.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
5	Laying of one number PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 11 KV grade of size Above 120 Sq.mm and up to 400 Sq.mm in the existing RCC/HUME/METAL/HDPE pipe as required.	50.00	mtr	150.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
6	Supplying and making outdoor cable end termination with heat shrinkable jointing kit complete with all accessories including lugs suitable for 3 core x 240 Sq.mm size, XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 11 KV(UE) grade as required.	1.00	set	5400.00	5400.00	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred Only
7	Supplying and making indoor cable end termination with heat shrinkable jointing kit complete with all accessories including lugs suitable for 3 core x 240 Sq.mm size, XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 11 KV(UE) grade as required.	1.00	set	6300.00	6300.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred Only
8	Supplying and making straight through cable jointing with heat shrinkable jointing kit complete with all accessories including ferrules suitable for 3 core x 240 sq. mm size, XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 11 KV(UE) grade as required.	1.00	set	6500.00	6500.00	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in Figures					347600.00	INR Eight Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Eight Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only				

मो. सदरुल हुदा
06/12/2024

मो. सदरुल हुदा / Md. Sadirul Huda
सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत) / Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect.)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India
प. क्ष. मुख्यालय, मुंबई / WR, Mumbai - 400 099.